Assets per share if the purchase price exceeds the audited Net Assets per share at the time of purchase
and conversely would increase the Net Assets per share if the purchase price is less than the audited Net
Assets per share of Astino Group at the time of the purchase.

The audited Net Assets per share of Astino Group as at 31 July 2025 was approximately RM1.21.

6.4 Working Capital

The Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back would reduce the working capital of Astino Group, the
quantum of which will depend on the purchase price(s) and the number of the Astino Shares bought-
back.

6.5 Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

In the event that the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back is being carried out in full and the Astino
Shares so purchased are cancelled, based on the issued and paid-up share capital of Astino as at 3
November 2025, the potential increase in the shareholdings of the Directors and substantial shareholders
of Astino are as set below: -

-13-

 Existing Shareholdings After maximum purchase pursuant to the
Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back

 Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

 No. of shares  %  No. of shares  %  No. of
shares

%  No. of shares  %

Directors
Ng Back Teng 39,070,451 8.28 55,080(i) 0.01 39,070,451 8.80 55,080(i)   0.01
Ng Hung Seh 26,155,299 5.55 4,822,311(i)   1.02 26,155,299 5.89 4,822,311(i) 1.09
Dato’ Ng Hung Weng 2,256,536   0.48 - - 2,256,536  0.51 - -
Cheah Swi Chun   2,244,799   0.48 - -   2,244,799   0.51 - -
Dato’ Hj Mohtar
 Bin Nong

- - - - - - - -

Lim Bee Lee

- - - - - - - -

Major Shareholders
Seavision Sdn Bhd 153,388,620 32.53 - - 153,388,620 34.54 - -
Ng Back Teng 39,070,451 8.28 55,080(i) 0.01 39,070,451 8.80 55,080 (i) 0.01
Ng Hung Seh 26,155,299 5.55  4,822,311(i) 1.02 26,155,299 5.89 4,822,311(i) 1.09
Ng Bak Seng 370,872 0.08   154,931,086(ii) 32.85 370,872 0.08 154,931,086(ii) 34.89
Yeo Seng Chong 2,550,000 0.54   23,927,682(ii) 5.07 2,550,000 0.57 23,927,682(ii) 5.39
Lim Mee Hwa 1,950,000 0.41   24,527,682(ii) 5.20 1,950,000 0.44 24,527,682(ii) 5.52

Note: -
(i) Deemed interested pursuant to Section 197(1) of the Act
(ii) Deemed interested pursuant to Section 8(4) and Section 197(1) of the Act

7.0 PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING SPREAD

The Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back will be in accordance with the Prevailing Laws at the time of
the purchase including with the 25% shareholding spread as required by Bursa Securities Listing
Requirements. The public shareholding spread of the Company as at 3 November 2025 was
approximately 41.98%.  Assuming the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-back is carried out in full, the
Astino Shares so purchased are cancelled and the shareholdings of Directors and substantial shareholders